Medium and High Level
Order Picker
MOE/S Series
1,000 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
MO10E/S
2 MOE/S Series
VDI 2198 – GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS – MOE SERIES

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation MO10 MO10S
1.3 Drive Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Order-picker
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 1.0
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (1) x (mm) 190 150 (2)(18)
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1534.5 1574.5 1674.5
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (16) kg 2890 3259 4073
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 1060 / 2830 1509 / 2750 1763 / 3310
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1650 / 1240 1942 / 1317 2204 / 1869
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres front/rear Vulkollan
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 343 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 200 x 80
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1 x / 2
3.7 Tread, rear b11 (mm) 877 977 1057
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 3070 3320 3720
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 4670 5170 8895
4.5 Height, mast extended (3) (4) h4 (mm) 7040 7540 11265
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (3) (4) h6 (mm) 2370
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 (mm) 250
4.11 Additional Lift h9 (mm) 770
4.14 Stand height, elevated h12 (mm) 4920 5420 9145
4.15 Height, lowered (5) h13 (mm) 80
4.19 Overall length (1) l1 (mm) 3087 3242
4.20 Length to face of forks (1) l2 (mm) 1947 1947
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1000 / 1000 1100 / 1100 1100 / 1200
4.22 Fork dimensions (6) s/e/l (mm) 60 / 180 / 1140
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B No
4.24 Fork-carriage width (7) b3 (mm) 780 (13)
4.25 Distance between fork-arms (8) b5 (mm) 560 (14)
4.27 Width across guide rollers b6 (mm) 1130 (15) 1230 (15) 1430 (15)
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 80
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase (9) m2 (mm) 60
4.33 Load dimension b12 × l6 lengthwise b12 × l6 (mm) 800 x 1200
4.34.1 Transfer aisle width for pallets 1000mm x 1200mm lengthwise (17) Ast (mm) 4737 4816 5015
4.34.2 Transfer aisle width for pallets 800mm x 1200mm lengthwise (17) Ast (mm) 4721 4800 4999
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1757 1797 1897
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 8.8 / 9
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen (Cab) m/s 0.35 / 0.42 0.31 / 0.42
5.2.1 Lift speed, laden/unladen (SL) m/s 0.22 / 0.24 0.2 / 0.24
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen (Cab) m/s 0.37 / 0.37 0.38 / 0.38
5.3.1 Lowering speed, laden/unladen (SL) m/s 0.14 / 0.12
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % 6.3 6.2 5.8
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic

L
1.1 Manufacturer Yale
1.2 Model designation MO10S WP
1.3 Drive Electric (battery)
1.4 Operator type Order-picker
1.5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (t) 1.0
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 162.5
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1574.5 1674.5
W
E
IG
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) kg 3343 4161
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 1539 / 2804 1573 / 3588
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 19920 / 1351 2154 / 2007
T
Y
R
E
S
3.1 Tyres front/rear Vulkollan
3.2 Tyre size, front ø (mm x mm) 343 x 140
3.3 Tyre size, rear ø (mm x mm) 200 x 80 200 x 100
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 1 x / 2
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 977 1057
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 (mm) 3320 3470
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 5170 8145
4.5 Height, mast extended (2) (3) h4 (mm) 7540 10515
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) (2) (3) h6 (mm) 2370 2370
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 (mm) 250
4.14 Stand height, elevated h12 (mm) 5420 8395
4.15 Height, lowered h13 (mm) 80
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3260 3360
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 1960 2060
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1100 / 1100 1100 / 1200
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 60 / 180 / 1150
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B No
4.24 Fork-carriage width b3 (mm) 1080 1280
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 (mm) 560
4.27 Width across guide rollers b6 (mm) 1230 (4) 1430
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 (mm) 80
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 60
4.33 Load dimension b12 × l6 lengthwise b12 × l6 (mm) 1000 x 1200 1200 x 1200
4.34 Transfer aisle width (5) Ast (mm) 3575 3715
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1798 1898
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E 5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 8.8 / 9
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen (Cab) m/s 0.37 / 0.43
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen (Cab) m/s 0.38 / 0.38
5.7 Gradeability, laden/unladen % -
5.10 Service brake Electromagnetic
E
LE